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1.1 Files beginning with ’C’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

C64Player_V1_2.lha mus/play

CadaverDemo. lha
caddemo.lha
calc999gl.1lha
calc_mw.lha
Calling.lha
cam_deAB. lha
Cancer.lha
CanDoSDKexampl.
CANEdemo. lha
cannon2hd. lha
cannonhd. lha
Canon3l.lha
CanonDiskBJ395.
Captive.lha
Cards_StarTrek.
Cars_REKO. lha
casas. jpg
CascTrang.lha
CasioSF.lha
Cataloger.lha
causticR3D. jpg
cdgsx1GUIZ2.1lha
4
CDIDCollection.
CDIDColUpd. lha
CDN_NoShame. lha
cdrfc.lha
backup med
cdx128svx.lha
movies.
CGraphX223u.lha
CGXModePL. lha

1lha

1lha

jpg

1lha

cgxmode_frcat.lha

CGXMPEG_Oberon.
CGXPrefs.lha

lha

game/demo
game/patch
misc/math
util/cli
pix/misc
mus/midi
pix/misc
dev/misc
game/think
game/patch
game/patch
text/print
text/print
pix/misc
game/data
game/data
pix/trace
mods/med
comm/misc
gfx/misc
pix/real3
gfx/misc

disk/cdrom
disk/cdrom
demo/aga

disk/cdrom

gfx/misc

gfx/board
gfx/board
gfx/board
dev/obero
gfx/board

85K
175K
279K
9K
45K
80K
573K
88K
31K
303K
18K
86K
28K
612K
62K
162K
580K
396K
125K
15K
108K
33K
229K

898K
11K
37K
213K

11K

373K
2K
3K
3K
26K
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help

Transfer & play PlaySID-files on the Cé64.

Cadaver demo - 1 unigque bonus level
Cadaver demo - 1 unigue bonus level
Conv. to/fro base 2-36. hex,oct,bin&c

Calc V1.0l Litlle Calculator for the Shell

The Calling Of The Forces.

Camouflage MIDI/16-Bit-Audio Sequencer

Bizzare Cancer.

Example of what the CanDo SDK can do.

Gravity- puzzlegame from NC.Gamez

HD Installer for Cannon Fodder 2 V1.2
HD Installer for Cannon Fodder V1.0a
Canon BJC-600 / BJC-4000 driver

V3.95 Canon BJ/BJC Printer Driver Disk
Captive Of The Heart?
Cardset for Soliton

(solit r-cardgame)

New Cardset for REKO s Klondike

Amiga graphic desing

Easy listening,

(MAMOMO)
soothing kind of tune.

Transfers CasioSF data to/from Amiga
1.97 Makes thumnail-based image catalogs
R3Dv3.3 experimental caustic image.
Comfortable GUI for the CDXL-Player ’'cdgsxl <«

The defenite CDDA ID collection!

CDDA ID collection updater
40k Cydonia intro,
File compare system for CD recorder and <=

(from v3.5)

lst at Scenery’ 97

CLI Tool to extract the sound of CDXL

CyberGraphX Extension Update
CGXMode - PL version by WEFMH LocalePL
French catalog for CGXMode 2.2

AO interface for cgxmpeg.library v4l.4
PrefsProg for CyberGraphX3 EnvVars (MUI)

(AGA) .

<o
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CG_Iso_rmx.lha

Chamiga0.lha

chaosaga_hd. lha

chaoshd. lha

ChaosPro.lha

chaos_.1lha
game.

ChaoZGui_070b.1lha

chd42nd. lha

CheatCollectio.lha

checkdrive.lha
checkers_au.lha

chemie_psel2l.lha

HTML
Chicago.lha
chimicad.lha
Chinese.lha
ChipAsmSRC. lha
ChipMnk_1lib.lha

tools

ChipMunkWebDoc. lha

format
Chippy.lha
Chrome.lha

Chrome
ci.lha
cida.lha
circle.lha
Civvie.lha
cjbench3.1lha

super72 s

CLAutoMapsCLI.lha

Claw. lha
CLib37x.1lha
/..
Clifflodge. jpg
ClingDream. lha
tune.
ClipHistory.lha
clmx.mpg
clock2000.1ha
clockdaemon. lha
link 1
Clone_Death. lha
computer s
cluster.lha
clvrwin.lha
cmp_mw. lha

compareprogramm

cnetdevice.lha
cnet_backup.lha
cnet_milles.lha
cnet_pager.lha
cnet_toolkit.lha
cnet_who.lha
cnet_wof.lha
ColdReboot.lha

mods/techn
docs/mags
game/patch
game/patch
gfx/fract
game/role

mus/play
mods/mark
game/hint
util/boot
game/board
misc/sci

pix/misc
misc/sci
text/misc
dev/asm
misc/sci

misc/sci

mods/chip
mods/chip

misc/math
mods/mark
mods/ jungl
game/patch
pix/wb

comm/bbs
game/text
dev/c

pix/nevil
mods/med

util/cdity
pix/bill
util/time
util/time

mods/crash

mods/pro
util/wb
util/cli

hard/drivr
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
comm/cnet
util/boot

249K
536K
27K
41K
742K
239K

52K
48K
1.2M
3K
178K
105K

96K
297K
194K
712K
50K

194K

2K
14K

11K
56K
78K
22K
202K

36K
81K
29K

59K
176K

86K
1.1M
3K
11K

78K

305K
9K
52K

59K
38K
54K
222K
148K
53K
258K
1K
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By Cousin G/OXG - eclectic techno

Chamiga Magazine Argentine Amiga Magazine

HD Installer for Chaos Engine AGA V1.0

HD Installer for Chaos Engine ECS V1.2

V3.3 of a fractal explorer like Mand2000
V1.01 An 8 player strategy wizard fantasy <+

ChaoZGui 0.70b - Gui for Mpega 2.4

Mark Salud’s swing-pop music module

V1.3 big collection of cheats, solutions
Reboots if HD not found..

A simulation of the game Checkers/Draughts
Periodic table of the elements in german in <&

Chicago (HAM-6 320 x 400)
Chemical CAD program (2D bitmap)
Chinese text patch

ASM Source to Devious Chip Pack !

ChipMunk Package - Electronic circuits <=

vli_14

ChipMunk Package - Documentation in HTML <=

Another chiptune...
Published Commodore 64 music by Einstein of ¢

Desktop calculator for complex numbers

Mark Salud’s pop music module

Drum’n’bass by Vox

Better savefiles for Civilization ECS
Screengrab of 912x612x64colour workbench <

Automaps for Connectline BBS-Systems
Wearing The Claw [INFORM]
Example.library in 100% C (SAS/Storm/Maxon <
Lofty view overlooking sea & sky

Clinging to a Dream. A 4 channel moody rock <

A history for the clipboard, V2.4

An Imagine rendered mpeg animation

Shows how long it is ’'til year 2000.

V1.8: hardware clock at GMT util with SAS/C <«
Med module. Hypno-trance type mod with <«
Powertrip module from Chill/Instinct

Always smart refreshed windows (39.2)
Cmp V1.43 A powerfull and fast <>

CN40BC PCMCIA Network Card driver

CNet Amiga BackUp/LHA Packer Utility!
Mille Bornes French Card Game for CNet!
Chat Pager Using RexxRegTools Requestors
Numerous ARexx, MCI, Text Enhancements!
CNet Amiga WHO Replacement Package!
Wheel of Fortune for CNet Amiga BBS’s!
Reboot the system from ANY screenmode
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Collins.lha pix/misc 38K 5 Collins (HAM-6 320 x 400)

ColorOfMind. lha mods/tranc 83K 3 A nice TecnoTrance music module in MMD2 <>
format

CommingToDeath.lha mods/voy 56K 5 PT 4-track, another one module by VOyager ( <«
Constel

comparebbstext.lha comm/cnet 8K 7 BBSText Diff Process for CNet Amiga 4.xx

compscan. jpg pix/misc 28K 3 Scanned image of my al200

CompteBanc210.lha biz/misc 25K 6 MUI accounting program v2.10 (french)

computerlevel.lha game/demo 93K 10 New 6 map level for Gloom.

ComTrackerl_1.lha mus/play 59K 5 A Module Player for MODs and MEDs

ConjEsp.lha misc/edu 81K 2 Conjugates more than 11000 spanish verbs ( ¢
MUT)

connect23.1lha comm/misc 36K 3 Two Computer - OneModem - Connector

Connexion.lha game/think 66K 6 *ANARCHY* Connect 4 and then some! v1.20

congmus. lha mods/sets 254K 6 Music from the game CONQUEST

ConstellationM.lha mods/voy 206K 5 PT 4-track, ambient module by VOyager ( <«
Constellati

Convergence_D1l.lha demo/sound 636K 4 CoN\/eRGeNcE - No 1 - by AreaA 51 (2/2)

Convergnce_D2.lha demo/sound 808K 4 CoN\/eRGeNcE - No 1 - by AreaA 51 (2/2)

convert.lha text/misc 17K 3 Converts texts using CrossDOS-compatebile <+
tables

convertor.lha misc/math 228K 4 The Ultimate Unit Converter. V1.4

Cool.lzh pix/art 49K 3 Cool Spot Bild

coolenough.lha mods/mark 54K 4 Mark Salud’s jazz music module

COP. lha pix/misc 75K 5 HAM-6 320 x 400 Cop

COPtheme. lha mods/crash 25K 3 Med module. mellow, groovin, low toned mod

CoronerLab.lha mods/crash 58K 3 Med module. hard hitting, evil sounding <>
tech mod.

Counterfeit.lha pix/misc 86K 3 A Counterfeit Traitor.

CowboyTrail. jpg pix/nevil 60K 6 Cowboy outback western scenery

CPUspeed. lha util/moni 5K 9 Get da speed of your CPU! (68000 bug fix)

Crak.lha comm/tcp 42K 10 UNIX/AmiTCP passwd file checker

Crazy8.lha game/misc 347K 7 Card game lplayer vs computer music & sound

Crazy_Dog.lha pix/misc 74K 5 Crazy Dog (HAM-6 320 x 400)

CreMAX1_2.1lha comm/maxs 59K 5 A new menu system for MAX’s. V1.2

crm_hihl.lha demo/slide 407K 5 Scandinavian slide show (program & doc)

crm_hih2.1lha demo/slide 362K 5 Scandinavian slide show (pictures)

crooze.lha mods/melod 70K 4 Tropical/Calypso MMD1 by Bobby Clark

CRSnap.lha util/cdity 11K 9 Screen snapshot commodity wv1.3

CrusadeInOldTo.lha mods/voy 49K 5 PT 4-track, module by VOyager ( <«
Constellation 64)

crush. lha game/2play 283K 10 Crazy 2Player action game (ALL Amigas)

CrysJung. lha mods/crash 128K 3 Med module. Epic mod, melodies and chords <
with th

cslxed. lha mus/midi 316K 2 MIDI-Editor Yamaha CSlx

csag_faqg.lha docs/help 81K 2 Comp.sys.amiga.games FAQ v2.12

CServer.lha comm/tcp 2K 6 Smart AmIRC script for multiple servers.

CSL_Changing.lha demo/intro 39K 5 Changing 40k by CAPSULE - 3rd at Symposium <>
" 97

csm_exp3.1lzh mods/misc 392K 4 Experimental tracks by CSM

CTO. lha dev/c 3K 2 Converts a binary file to a linkable object

ctz_brdk.lha demo/tg97 6K 2 Brunostalgia/Ctz, 4k #1 TG97 FIXED

ctz_plong.lha demo/tg97 728K 4 .plong/Contraz - 12th at TG97

cuckoo.lzh mods/panik 168K 2 (S3M) Deep into the Cuckoo

Cuique.lha mods/techn 343K 6 Cuique Suum Reddit. Modules from ’'Eclipse’ <

by Triu
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CustomsFree. lha

Constellation
CUST_Agony_MON. lha

CUST_HangOn. lha
CUST_Harald.lha
Source
CUST_Hrald2.lha
version!
CxBar.lha
CYaTKG_8.1lha
VOyager (C
CYaTKG_S.lha
VOyager
Cyber56khz.lha
frequenci
CyberAvVIl9.1lha
and 68020

CyberGL_Oberon. lha

CyberQT1l1l.1lha
AGA and
cybershow82a.lha
0S3.x)
Cybersized. lha
Cyber_AviGui.lha
Cyclonel25c. lha
CZLocStuff_1.lha
C_64.1lha
Constell
C_Buch.lha
c_s_a_1i_ FAQ.lha
C_V43_DT.lha

mods/voy
mods/misc

mods/misc
mods/ funk

mods/funk

util/cdity
mods/voy

mods/voy
gfx/board
gfx/show

dev/obero
gfx/show

gfx/board

mods/tranc
gfx/show
comm/fido
misc/misc
mods/voy

biz/haage
docs/help
dev/c

54K
181K
146K
229K
230K

712K
379K

375K

2K

76K

12K
74K

129K

301K
21K
381K
310K
76K

4K
25K
20K
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PT 4-track, disco module by VOyager ( <«

Custom module v1.0 for EP/DT (+ sources)
Custom module v1.0 for EP/DT (+ sources)
Harald H rdtand - CUSTom module for DT/EP. <
Harald H rdtand - CUSTom module, 2nd <

A 1-line/row virtgrp ExchangeClone (MUI)
FastTracker 1.0 8-tracks multichanel by <

StoneTracker 1.26 8-tracks multichanel by <+
Cyber56Khz — A hack to allow 56khz audio <
AVI animation player for CyberGraphX/AGA <

AO interface for cgxmpeg.library v4l.4
QuickTime animation player for CyberGraphX/ <

SlideShow&Viewer (incl.PCD) for CybGfx&AGA (

RAVE/TRANCE mod by Johnny 2

Gui for CyberAVvI 1.9

Cyclone Fido Point Program v1.25c

Czech catalog stuff no.l

PT 4-track, C-64 style module by VOyager ( <«

C and C++ Books for Amiga
Comp.sys.amiga.introduction FAQ (4-20-97)
How: 0S3 V40/43 PicDatatype in 100% C
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